
Subject to alterations

Semester 1 SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

August 16/17, Sat/Sun Arrival Boarding Students  1 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

August 18, Mon Start Academic Year M & IS  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 4 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 5 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
1 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 6 22 23 24 25 26 27 28
2 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 7 29 30

SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

October 03, Fri School closes at 12:15 1 2 3 4 5 1 2

October 19, Sun Boarding students return from 12:00 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 10 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

October 20, Mon Start of lessons on Campus 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

November 21, Fri No classes from 12:15 8 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 12 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
9 27 28 29 30 31 13 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

December 19, Fri School closes at 12:15 14 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4

January 06, Tue Boarding students return from 12:00 15 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 17 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

January 07, Wed Start of lessons on Campus 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 18 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

January 24/25, Sat/Sun Wintergames 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 19 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

January 30, Fri Parents' Day, no classes from 12:15 29 30 31 20 26 27 28 29 30 31

Semester 2 SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

February 27, Fri School closes at 12:15 1 1

March 08, Sun Boarding students return from 12:00 21 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

March 09, Mon Start of lessons on Campus 22 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 25 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
23 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 26 16 17 18 19 20 21 22
24 23 24 25 26 27 28 27 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

28 30 31

April 02, Thu Lessons end at 12:15

April 03 - 06, Fri - Mon Public Holiday (Easter) SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

April 07 - 10, Tue - Fri School for Matura & GIY only, online 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3

April 12, Sun Boarding students return from 12:00 29 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 33 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

April 13, Mon Start of lessons for M & IS 30 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

May 08, Fri 31 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

During May holiday I4 IGCSE Exams, I6/IB2 Exams 32 27 28 29 30 34 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

May 25, Mon Whitsun

May 25, Mon Boarding students return from 12:00

May 26, Tue Start of lessons for M & IS
SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

June 20/21, Sat/Sun Summergames 35 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5

June 27, Sat Graduation 36 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

July 02, Thu School closes at 12:15   37 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
38 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26
39 29 30 27 28 29 30 31

Abbreviations Colour Key

M: Matura Section  Holidays / no school  School for Matura & GIY only, online SW Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa Su

IS: International Section  Arrival Boarding House students  School ends at 12:15  1 2

SW: School week  School Community Weekends, mandatory for boarding house students  3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Early departures or late returns will only be granted in exceptional circumstances. 1 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
2 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Please see our regulations: Attendance & Absences Regulations 3 31

01.10.2024
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